DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: April 17, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BASS, PATRICK

FABER, ROSANNA

FRANKOVICH, JESSICA

FUREY, KIMBERLY

GILDER, ELEN

GUERRA ROMO, EDGAR
HOLMAN, ELIZABETH

SCHEINER, MAREN

TRUONG, ALYSON

WELSH, SHEILA

Building
VVMS

CN

EHS

CS/CN

CN

EHS
CS

ND

EHS

EHS

Position

PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE

SPEECH-LANG PATH,
1.0 FTE (LTS)

ASL, 1.0 FTE

ART, 0.4 (LTS) AT CS
ART, 0.2 (LTS) AT CN

GRADE 5, 1.0 FTE (LTS)

ELA, 1.0 FTE
SPED, 1.0 FTE

GRADE 1 FRENCH
IMMERSION, 1.0 FTE

SCIENCE, 1.0 FTE

SPED, 1.0 FTE (LTS)

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
ANDERSON, TIMOTHY

BRANDT, BETH

BRANDT, KELSEY

DOLD, CHRISTINE

LEVINSKAS, ANTANAS
LINDQUIST, ZACHARY
MINERICH, RACHEL
SONDAY, ANNA

VIZENOR-HAMMERLY,
AARON

Assignment

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE

MUSIC TEACHER, RESIGNATION FROM
0.5 FTE OF 1.0 FTE POSITION (RETAIN 0.5)

SPED TEACHER, 1.0

CHOIR TEACHER, RESIGNATION FROM
0.05 FTE OF 1.0 POSITION (RETAIN 0.95)

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE

CHOIR TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

ELA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

HEALTH SERVICES SUPERVISOR, 1.0 FTE

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

Building

Assignment Change

Salary
$157,695

$27.63/HOUR

$57,480

$27.63/HOUR

$27.63/HOUR

$48,151
$62,145

$78,470

$42,116

$67.18/HOUR

Building
SVMS

CN

HL

\A%

DW
VVMS
EHS

DW

EHS

Salary

Date
07/03/2023

03/27/2023 -
06/05/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023 -
06/03/2024

03/28/2023 -
06/05/2023

08/21/2023
08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

03/27/2023 -
06/05/2023

Date
06/30/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/02/2023

06/05/2023
05/31/2023
06/05/2023

03/24/2023

06/05/2023

-]
e
®



ANDRE-KNUDSEN, IAN

BERGSTEN, CESLEY

PATINO-JOHNSON, PAOLA

ROE, CORINNE

VENEMAN, JESSACA

YUSSEN, CHRISTINE

EHS

ND/CC

CS

CS

Ccv

CS

FROM: EA - SPED PARA
TO: SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

$18,346.61 01/31/2023

FROM: LSN, 0.8 FTE (ND/OLG) $51,423 08/21/2023
TO: LSN, 1.0 FTE (ND/CC)

FROM: EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA $65,128 08/21/2023
TO: GRADE 1 SPANISH DUAL LANG, 1.0 FTE

FROM: EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA $40,672 08/21/2023
TO: GRADE 1 SPANISH DUAL LANG, 1.0 FTE

FROM: TD MATH, 0.6 FTE $60,638 08/21/2023

TO: TD READING, 1.0 FTE

FROM: PREMIER SPED SUB

$27.63/HOUR 04/04/2023-

TO: SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS) 06/05/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position Building Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOTHAM, MEGAN GRADE 5, 1.0 FTE ND 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
SCHMIDT, JESSICA KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE ND 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
STAMM, ALYSSA SPED, 1.0 FTE CSs 04/03/2023 - 06/02/2023

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position Building Anticipated Dates of Leave
BENSON, KRISTIN LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER EHS 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

1.0FTETO 0.8 FTE

OSBORNE, BETONY FRENCH TEACHER SVMS 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
0.96 FTETO 0.74 FTE

PAULSEN, CAROLYN ML TEACHER CS 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
1.0 FTETO 0.8 FTE

PEPLOE-COURTNEY, JENNA ART TEACHER CS 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
1.0FTETO 0.6 FTE

STEVEN, SHANNON ART TEACHER CN 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
1.0 FTETO 0.8 FTE

F. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE
Name Positi Buildi \ntici D fl
RESCIND BELOW JOB SHARE REQUEST AND BOARD’S FEBRUARY 13, 2023 APPROVAL OF:
RINK, ROSEMARY GRADE 3, 0.5 FTE cv 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

WENNER, KIRSTI GRADE 3, 0.5 FTE Ccv 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

EIBON, JOSEPH
GILBERTSON, MICHAEL
JOHNSON, JENNIFER
KELLY, ANN

LORINSER, BONNIE
OLSON, BRETT

PALM, KRISTEN

PEDERSEN, RACHEL

PRINDLE, MATTHEW
SACKS,JULIA

THIRUKONDA GOWRI
SHANKAR, DIVYESH

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ADAMS, JENNA
ANDERSON, CARLIE
ANTONY, NAN
AUGDAHL, KARI
BERGEN , MARY
BOUBEKIR, LYNDA
BROVOLD,KRISTEN
CANNY, KIMBERLY

CASE, SHANNON

COOK, MIKAYLA

COWAN, BARBARA

CRANE HERMES, TERESA

Building Position Wage

SVMS HOURLY CUSTODIAN $17.21/HOUR

TC BUS DRIVER $23.58/HOUR

CN IA - CLASSROOM PARA $17.50/HOUR

ELC EA - SPED PARA $22.02/HOUR

CN EA - SPED PARA $18.50/HOUR

EHS HOURLY CUSTODIAN $20.25/HOUR

CN IA - CLASSROOM PARA $20.00/HOUR

EHS MEDIA ASSISTANT $20.57/HOUR
CLASSIFICATION G

HL EA - SPED PARA $19.67/HOUR

ECC IA - CLASSROOM PARA $20.00/HOUR

ECC MARKETING AND COMM $15.00/HOUR
INTERN

EA - SPED PARA SVMS

EQTY & ENROLLMENT LIAISON DW

IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN

IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC

IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN

EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA ND

IA - PARA CLASSROOM HL

IA - PARA CLASSROOM cVv

TEACHER ADMIN ASST ND

CLASSIFICATION G

HOURLY CUSTODIAN EHS

OFFICE ASSISTANT SVMS

CLASSIFICATION E

IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN

Date

04/03/2023
03/27/2023
03/27/2023
04/03/2023
04/05/2023
04/10/2023
05/10/2023

04/03/2023

03/27/2023
03/37/2023

03/20/2023

Date

04/11/2023
03/31/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
05/31/2022

06/05/2023

03/24/2023

04/21/2023

04/25/2023



DENMAN, BARBARA IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC 06/01/2023
DUNCAN, CRIAG EA - SPED PARA VVMS 03/31/2023
ERLIN, BELINDA IA - PARA CLASSROOM HL 06/01/2023
FENSKE, SIMONE EA - SPED PARA CN 04/17/2023
GRATZ, KAREN IA - PARA CLASSROOM HL 06/01/2023
HOPFNER, SUSAN IA - PARA CLASSROOM ELC 06/01/2023
JOHNSON, JENNIFER IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN 06/01/2023
KRZYZANOWSKI,CATHERINE |IA- PARA CLASSROOM HL 06/01/2023
KUNTZ, CAITLIN IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN 03/09/2023
LAFERTY, HOLLY IA - PARA CLASSROOM CN 06/01/2023
LYNES, ANDREW EA - SECURITY MONITOR SVMS 03/16/2023
NORR, LINDA DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST ELC 08/02/2023
CLASSIFICATION A
OLSON, PAMELA IA - PARA CLASSROOM Ccv 06/01/2023
OSMAN, FADUMO IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC 06/01/2023
O’SULLIVAN, AURELIE EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA ND 06/01/2023
PARSELY-HONOUR, JAMIE  IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC 06/01/2023
PEKAREK, KORINA IA - PARA CLASSROOM HL 06/01/2023
PIPER, DOYLE PAYROLL SPECIALIST DW 04/28/2023
RESBERG, AMY IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC 06/01/2023
RUSSELL, JOANN EA - SPED PARA VVMS 04/14/2023
SACKS, JULIA IA - PARA CLASSROOM ECC 06/01/2023
SANDE, RICHARD BUS DRIVER TC 03/31/2023
SILVESTRI, JILL IA - PARA CLASSROOM HL 06/01/2023
VUE, THAI HOURLY CUSTODIAN EHS 04/24/2023
YOUNG, AVON IA - PARA CLASSROOM ELC 10/24/2022
ZEHRINGER, JESSICA IA - PARA CLASSROOM ELC 03/28/2023
C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
BLACKWELL, PETER DW FROM: TOA - INFO AND ID SYSTEMS

TO: TOD - APPLICATIONS & WEB $6,150/MONTH 04/01/2023



BRUCE-PERALTA, ND ADDTL ASSIGNMENT: $25.22/HOUR 01/03/2023
WOLFGANG CROSSING GUARD

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position Building Anticipated Dates of Leave

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date
BOWDEN, ELISE DW KIDS CLUB REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 03/27/2023
ELMI, BILANE cVv KIDS CLUB REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 04/10/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name Assignment Building Date

GORNEY, TATE RECREATION LEADER HL 02/27/2023
MUNDT, EMILY RECREATION LEADER HL 08/22/2022
SPANIER, LYDIA RECREATION LEADER CC 03/13/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
KHAN, NURUL ND FROM: LEAD REC
TO: RECREATION LEADER $22.00/HOUR 03/17/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position Building Anticipated Dates of Leave



