

Board Meeting Date: April 17, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:
Attachment(s): 1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
BASS, PATRICK	VVMS	PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE	\$157,695	07/03/2023
FABER, ROSANNA	CN	SPEECH-LANG PATH, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$27.63/HOUR	03/27/2023 - 06/05/2023
FRANKOVICH, JESSICA	EHS	ASL, 1.0 FTE	\$57,480	08/21/2023
FUREY, KIMBERLY	CS/CN	ART, 0.4 (LTS) AT CS ART, 0.2 (LTS) AT CN	\$27.63/HOUR	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
GILDER, ELEN	CN	GRADE 5, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$27.63/HOUR	03/28/2023 - 06/05/2023
GUERRA ROMO, EDGAR	EHS	ELA, 1.0 FTE	\$48,151	08/21/2023
HOLMAN, ELIZABETH	CS	SPED, 1.0 FTE	\$62,145	08/21/2023
SCHEINER, MAREN	ND	GRADE 1 FRENCH IMMERSION, 1.0 FTE	\$78,470	08/21/2023
TRUONG, ALYSON	EHS	SCIENCE, 1.0 FTE	\$42,116	08/21/2023
WELSH, SHEILA	EHS	SPED, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$67.18/HOUR	03/27/2023 - 06/05/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, TIMOTHY	MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE	SVMS	06/30/2023
BRANDT, BETH	MUSIC TEACHER, RESIGNATION FROM 0.5 FTE OF 1.0 FTE POSITION (RETAIN 0.5)	CN	06/05/2023
BRANDT, KELSEY	SPED TEACHER, 1.0	HL	06/05/2023
DOLD, CHRISTINE	CHOIR TEACHER, RESIGNATION FROM 0.05 FTE OF 1.0 POSITION (RETAIN 0.95)	VV	06/02/2023
LEVINSKAS, ANTANAS	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	DW	06/05/2023
LINDQUIST, ZACHARY	CHOIR TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	VVMS	05/31/2023
MINERICH, RACHEL	ELA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	EHS	06/05/2023
SONDAY, ANNA	HEALTH SERVICES SUPERVISOR, 1.0 FTE	DW	03/24/2023
VIZENOR-HAMMERLY, AARON	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	EHS	06/05/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name	Building	Assianment Change	Salarv	Date
------	----------	-------------------	--------	------

ANDRE-KNUDSEN, IAN	EHS	FROM: EA - SPED PARA TO: SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$18,346.61	01/31/2023
BERGSTEN, CESLEY	ND/CC	FROM: LSN, 0.8 FTE (ND/OLG) TO: LSN, 1.0 FTE (ND/CC)	\$51,423	08/21/2023
PATINO-JOHNSON, PAOLA	CS	FROM: EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA TO: GRADE 1 SPANISH DUAL LANG, 1.0 FTE	\$65,128	08/21/2023
ROE, CORINNE	CS	FROM: EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA TO: GRADE 1 SPANISH DUAL LANG, 1.0 FTE	\$40,672	08/21/2023
VENEMAN, JESSACA	CV	FROM: TD MATH, 0.6 FTE TO: TD READING, 1.0 FTE	\$60,638	08/21/2023
YUSSEN, CHRISTINE	CS	FROM: PREMIER SPED SUB TO: SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$27.63/HOUR	04/04/2023- 06/05/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOTHAM, MEGAN	GRADE 5, 1.0 FTE	ND	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
SCHMIDT, JESSICA	KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE	ND	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
STAMM, ALYSSA	SPED, 1.0 FTE	CS	04/03/2023 - 06/02/2023

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BENSON, KRISTIN	LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.8 FTE	EHS	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
OSBORNE, BETONY	FRENCH TEACHER 0.96 FTE TO 0.74 FTE	SVMS	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
PAULSEN, CAROLYN	ML TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.8 FTE	CS	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
PEPLOE-COURTNEY, JENNA	ART TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.6 FTE	CS	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
STEVEN, SHANNON	ART TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.8 FTE	CN	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

F. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
RESCIND BELOW JOB SHAF	RE REQUEST AND BOARD'S F	EBRUARY 13, 2023 APP	ROVAL OF:

RINK, ROSEMARY	GRADE 3, 0.5 FTE	CV	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
WENNER, KIRSTI	GRADE 3, 0.5 FTE	CV	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
EIBON, JOSEPH	SVMS	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	\$17.21/HOUR	04/03/2023
GILBERTSON, MICHAEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$23.58/HOUR	03/27/2023
JOHNSON, JENNIFER	CN	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$17.50/HOUR	03/27/2023
KELLY, ANN	ELC	EA - SPED PARA	\$22.02/HOUR	04/03/2023
LORINSER, BONNIE	CN	EA - SPED PARA	\$18.50/HOUR	04/05/2023
OLSON, BRETT	EHS	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	\$20.25/HOUR	04/10/2023
PALM, KRISTEN	CN	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.00/HOUR	05/10/2023
PEDERSEN, RACHEL	EHS	MEDIA ASSISTANT CLASSIFICATION G	\$20.57/HOUR	04/03/2023
PRINDLE, MATTHEW	HL	EA - SPED PARA	\$19.67/HOUR	03/27/2023
SACKS,JULIA	ECC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.00/HOUR	03/37/2023
THIRUKONDA GOWRI SHANKAR, DIVYESH	ECC	MARKETING AND COMM INTERN	\$15.00/HOUR	03/20/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
ADAMS, JENNA	EA - SPED PARA	SVMS	04/11/2023
ANDERSON, CARLIE	EQTY & ENROLLMENT LIAISON	DW	03/31/2023
ANTONY, NAN	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	06/01/2023
AUGDAHL, KARI	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
BERGEN , MARY	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	06/01/2023
BOUBEKIR, LYNDA	EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA	ND	06/01/2023
BROVOLD,KRISTEN	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
CANNY, KIMBERLY	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CV	05/31/2022
CASE, SHANNON	TEACHER ADMIN ASST CLASSIFICATION G	ND	06/05/2023
COOK, MIKAYLA	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	EHS	03/24/2023
COWAN, BARBARA	OFFICE ASSISTANT CLASSIFICATION E	SVMS	04/21/2023
CRANE HERMES, TERESA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	04/25/2023

DENMAN, BARBARA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
DUNCAN, CRIAG	EA - SPED PARA	VVMS	03/31/2023
ERLIN, BELINDA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
FENSKE, SIMONE	EA - SPED PARA	CN	04/17/2023
GRATZ, KAREN	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
HOPFNER, SUSAN	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ELC	06/01/2023
JOHNSON, JENNIFER	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	06/01/2023
KRZYZANOWSKI,CATHERINE	E IA- PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
KUNTZ, CAITLIN	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	03/09/2023
LAFERTY, HOLLY	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CN	06/01/2023
LYNES, ANDREW	EA - SECURITY MONITOR	SVMS	03/16/2023
NORR, LINDA	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION A	ELC	08/02/2023
OLSON, PAMELA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	CV	06/01/2023
OSMAN, FADUMO	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
O'SULLIVAN, AURELIE	EA - WORLD LANGUAGE PARA	ND	06/01/2023
PARSELY-HONOUR, JAMIE	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
PEKAREK, KORINA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
PIPER, DOYLE	PAYROLL SPECIALIST	DW	04/28/2023
RESBERG, AMY	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
RUSSELL, JOANN	EA - SPED PARA	VVMS	04/14/2023
SACKS, JULIA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ECC	06/01/2023
SANDE, RICHARD	BUS DRIVER	TC	03/31/2023
SILVESTRI, JILL	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	HL	06/01/2023
VUE, THAI	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	EHS	04/24/2023
YOUNG, AVON	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ELC	10/24/2022
ZEHRINGER, JESSICA	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	ELC	03/28/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BLACKWELL, PETER	DW	FROM: TOA - INFO AND ID SYSTEMS		
		TO: TOD - APPLICATIONS & WEB	\$6,150/MONTH	04/01/2023

BRUCE-PERALTA,	ND	ADDTL ASSIGNMENT:	\$25.22/HOUR	01/03/2023
WOLFGANG		CROSSING GUARD		

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOWDEN, ELISE	DW	KIDS CLUB REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	03/27/2023
ELMI, BILANE	CV	KIDS CLUB REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	04/10/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
GORNEY, TATE	RECREATION LEADER	HL	02/27/2023
MUNDT, EMILY	RECREATION LEADER	HL	08/22/2022
SPANIER, LYDIA	RECREATION LEADER	CC	03/13/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
KHAN, NURUL	ND	FROM: LEAD REC TO: RECREATION LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	03/17/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>